# 503051775 11/07/2014 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3098375

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ATA		
		Name	Execution Date
STEVEN NIELSEN			02/12/2008
CURTIS CHAMBERS			02/12/2008
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА		
Name: DYCOM TECHNOLOGY, LLC			
Street Address:	3960 RCA BOULEVARD, SUITE 6002		
City:	PALM BEACH GARDENS		
State/Country:	FLORIDA		
Postal Code:	33410		
Property Type 142		<b>Number</b> 63627	
CORRESPONDENCE D			
Fax Number:	•	2)842-7899	
		e e-mail address first; if that is uns that is unsuccessful, it will be sen	
Phone:	202	8427800	
Email:	sho	useholder@cooley.com	
		useholder@cooley.com OLEY LLP	
Correspondent Name:	CO	•	
Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	CO 129	OLEY LLP	
	CO0 129 ATT	OLEY LLP 9 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE, NW	
Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	CO0 129 ATT WA	OLEY LLP 9 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE, NW FN: PATENT GROUP	
Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	CO0 129 ATT WA	OLEY LLP 9 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE, NW IN: PATENT GROUP SHINGTON, D.C. 20004	
Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	CO0 129 ATT WA	OLEY LLP 9 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE, NW IN: PATENT GROUP SHINGTON, D.C. 20004 DYCO-003/07US 319976-2049	

11/07/2014

## **Total Attachments: 2**

DATE SIGNED:

source=DYCO00307USAssignment1#page1.tif source=DYCO00307USAssignment1#page2.tif

#### ASSIGNMENT (Joint) Worldwide Rights

THIS ASSIGNMENT, by <u>Steven Nielsen and Curtis Chambers</u>, residing at <u>806 Lakeside Drive</u>. North <u>Palm Beach, Florida 33408</u> and <u>207 Thornton Drive, Palm Beach Gardens, FL 33418</u>, respectively (hereinafter referred to as "the Assignors"), witnesseth:

WHEREAS, the Assignors have invented certain new and useful improvements in <u>ELECTRONIC</u> <u>MANIFEST OF UNDERGROUND FACILITY LOCATE MARKS</u> set forth in an application for Letters Patent of the United States,

(1)	<ul> <li>(a) I filed herewith; or</li> <li>(b) Dearing Application No, and filed on; or</li> </ul>
(2)	<ul> <li>which is a non-provisional application         <ul> <li>(a) having an oath or declaration executed on even date herewith prior to filing of application;</li> <li>(b) bearing Application No, and filed on; or</li> <li>(c) filed herewith; and</li> </ul> </li> </ul>

We hereby authorize Applicants' representative to fill in the preceding information relating to the filing date and/or serial number, as appropriate.

WHEREAS, <u>Dycom Technology, LLC</u>, a corporation duly organized under and pursuant to the laws of <u>Delaware</u> and having its principal place of business at <u>11770 U.S. Highway 1</u>, <u>Suite 101</u>, <u>Palm Beach Gardens</u>, <u>Florida 33408</u> (hereinafter referred to as "the Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said inventions, the right to file applications on said inventions and the entire right, title and interest in and to any applications, including any previously or subsequently filed provisional applications, for Letters Patent of the United States or other countries claiming priority to said application, and in and to any Letters Patent or Patents, United States or foreign, to be obtained therefor and thereon.

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that for good and sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignors have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer, and set over, unto the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns the entire right, title, and interest in and to the above-mentioned inventions, the right to file applications on said inventions and the entire right, title and interest in and to any applications for Letters Patent of the United States or other countries claiming priority to said applications, and any and all Letters Patent or Patents of the United States of America and all foreign countries that may be granted therefor and thereon, and in and to any and all applications claiming priority to said applications, divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of said applications, and reissues and extensions of said Letters Patent or Patents, and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, for its own use and behalf and the use and behalf of its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent or Patents may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignors had this sale and assignment not been made;

AND for the same consideration, the Assignors hereby covenant and agree to and with the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, the Assignors are the sole and lawful owners of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the inventions set forth in said applications and said applications, including provisional applications, above-mentioned, and that the same are unencumbered, and that the Assignors have good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth;

- 1 -

#### PATENT REEL: 034123 FRAME: 0433

AND for the same consideration, the Assignors hereby covenant agree to and with the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns that the Assignors will, whene of counsel of the Assignee, or the counsel of its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, shall advise that any proceeding in connection with said inventions or said applications for Letters Patent or Patents, or any proceedings, is lawful and desirable, or that any applications for Letters Patent or extension of any Letters Patent or Patents to be obtained thereon, is lawful and desirable, sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement, and defense of Letters Patent or Patents for said inventions, without charge to the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns;

AND the Assignors hereby request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all said Letters Patent of the United States to the Assignee as the Assignee of said inventions, the Letters Patent to be issued for the sole use and behalf of the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns.

201 1110-0

2/12/2008 Date

Steven Nielsen

STATE OF FLORIDA ) ss: Palm Boace COUNTY OF

On <u>telescond</u> <u>2,2008</u> before me, <u>Steven Nielsen</u> personally appeared <u>Steven Nielsen</u>, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

(seal of Notary) QAN PUR. Lori Msi Hatstof Notary 200 Commission # DD410621 Expires May 22, 2009 My commission expires Bonded Tray Fals-Insurance br. 600-385-7010 2/12/2008 Curtis Chambers STATE OF FLORIDA SS: Palm Bear COUNTY OF Tebruary 12, 208 before me, Curtis Chambers personally appeared Curtis Chambers, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to On be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. WITNESS my hand and official seal. m. Ward (seal of Notary) (signature of Notary) Nº My Lori M. Walsh My commission expires Commission # DD410621 F Expires May 22, 2009

Bonded Tray Fain - Industria, Inc. 800-385-7018

**RECORDED: 11/07/2014** 

### PATENT REEL: 034123 FRAME: 0434